PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7488578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC D. DIEBOLD	11/04/2015
KEEGAN OWSLEY	11/04/2015
JONATHAN LIN	11/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMEGA BIOSYSTEMS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	10316 BANNOCKBURN DR.
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17745249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: turner@bozpat.com BRET E. FIELD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BECT-136CON5 (P-15464)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=P-15464C2_BECT-136_Assign_FR_Parent#page1.tif source=P-15464C2_BECT-136_Assign_FR_Parent#page2.tif source=P-15464C2 BECT-136 Assign FR Parent#page3.tif

source=P-15464C2_BECT-136_Assign_FR_Parent#page4.tif source=P-15464C2_BECT-136_Assign_FR_Parent#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 143411,00100

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Eric Diebold; Keegan Owsley; and Jonathan Lin (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in Multi-Modal Fluorescence Imaging Flow Cytometry System, set forth in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/240,894, filed on October 13, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Omega Biosystems Incorporated, a corporation having its principal place of business at 10316 Bannockburn Dr., Los Angeles, CA 90064 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect utility, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and applications for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent applications for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

By:	~~
Keegan Owsley	- manifelia
and San Consider	A STATE

Date: ________, 2015

Pata
 Date;
Date:
Date.
 33333

By: 5/1	0
Eric Diebold	

Witness Signature:	Date:
Print Witness Name	
Address:	
No. ACC	
Witness Signature:	Protoc
Witness Signature: Print Witness Name:	
THE WILLIAM INDING	

By:	E. A. C.
Witness Signature: Alas Bures Print Witness Name: Abd S Bures Address: 16914 Black bank Styl8 Starada Hills: 2A 91344	Date: <u>//- 04-</u> /5
Witness Signature: Print Witness Name: Address:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 060824 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 08/16/2022